MERIDIAN ©IL
October 23, 1990
Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
RE: APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND CREATION OF A NEW POOL
PARKWAY "C" STATE COM NO. 1
EDDY COUNTY, NM

TOOL STRING 0.94 5.00 S7,
TEST STRING PLACEMENT
1 . TE'SI TYPE CODE .1 - ON BOTTOM
2. PACKER DEPTHS : 9792. FT & 9802. FT
TEST ZONE DESCRIPTION
PRODUCTIDN ZONE
FORMATION NAME TOP (FT) BOT'iUM (FT) THICKNESS iFT) POkDSIl'Y (X)
1 5 3 . 1 0 .
TEST' CONDITIONS
1. BOTTOMHOLE CHOKE(S) EFF. INTERNAL DI A. J 0.94 IN
PAGE 3
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * • * * K * * * * * -*• •> * * *
* TEST T1CKE1 D A I r . P R i N I I J u ! *
*****************.•: t. * * * * * •'• * * * *
.EST TOOL SAMPLE C H A 1*1 B Eft RECOVERY DATA
SAMPLE PRESSURE
OJL GRAVITY
GAS/OlL RATIO
GAS/HUUID RATIO
540 .
4 7.0
1 1 o 6 .
1166.
PSIG
DEG. API
FT 3/BBL
FI 3/BBL
6 2.0 D EG F
SAMPLE CHAMBER CONTENTS
FLUID VOLUME
OIL
MATE R
MUD
TOTAL LIQUID
4.40 F i 3
600.0 CC
CC
CC
600.0 CC
RESISTIVITY
OHM-M «
OHM-M «
DEG
DEB
CHLORIDES
PPM
RECOVERY INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION
X X API RESISTIVITY CHL
FEET OIL H20 OTH DEG. DEG.F OHM-M DEG.F PPM
1 0 IL
2 DRILLING FLUID
1000 100
1 00
4 7 64
1 00 0 . 02 12B000,
SURFACE INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION T I M t
CHOKE
'RESSURE SIZE
1
2
j
1 ^
4
5
6
7
o
y
10
11
1 2

10 9
1EST STRING PLACEMENT
.1 . It" ST TYPE CODE 1 - ON BOTTOM
2. PACKER DEPTHS ioo; FT £ 100 3D. f
TEST ZONE DESCRIPTION
FORMATION NAME TOP (FT B 0 T I 0 M
PRODUCTION ZONE.
F T • THICKNESS FT) POROSITY iX )
10 .
TEST' CONDITIONS
1 . GOT TOMHOLE C H O K E ( S ) E F F . INT ERNAL u i A . 0 . 9 4 J N
4. •
+ + + + + f - ^ $ V >: ^- > » ^ - i - V
* TEST l I C K i v i DATA PR1WI0U1 *
*. * A T. f. 'X .*: r1: f : :v '.*: 4. T *- r. r •*•
TEST TOOL SAMPLE CHAMBER RECOVERY DATA
SAMPLE PRESSURE
U 11. ii R A 0 1 I Y
G A o .•' U I i. K A 1 .. 0
OA 3.'LIQUID RATIO
2 5 0 . PS H i
DEG. A P I £
° ? 2 . FT 3 / B G L
V 2 2 . F ! j / f.EL
Dt G F
IAMPLE CHAMBER CONTENTS
F L U I D VGLOME
GAS
O I L
WATER
MUD
0 T AL L I l i U I D
5 . & 0 F T 3
10 0 0.0 C C
CC
200.0 CC
1200.0 CC
RES 1S T [ v : TV I WL G R I D ;
OHM-M is
0 . 3 0 OHM- f i if»
DEG r-
« 0 . 0 DEG F
PPM
120000 PPM
RECOVERY I N F O R M A T I O N
7. t A P I R E: S I S T IV I T Y C HL
DESCRIPTION FEET OIL H2D OTH DEG. DEG.F 0 Fi i'l ~ |1 DEG.F PPM
1 OIL 100 42.6 60
2 OIL CUT DRILLING FLUID 50 50 42.6 60 0.45 60 110000
3 DRILLJVG FLUID 100 0.30 &0 120000
SURFACE INFORMATION
DESCRIFT ION
L HuKt
T I M E : P R E S S U R E S I Z E
v
1 o
11
13
1 4
SET PACKER ( S - 2 4 - S l )
OPENED T O O L , STRONG BLOW
CLOSED FOR I N I T I A L S H U ! - I N
F I N I S H E D S H U T - I N
R E-OPENED TOOL
l-->2&
i • ! *
15 4 3
1 J I I
1 54 6
154 3
1 5 5 4
! : . - ?
1 2*1